
Place Bib Run 1 Run 2 Total Name Club
1 6 32.55 32.01 64.56 Thomas Reitstatter GSC
2 1 32.50 32.50 65.00 Kent Carpenter GSC
3 11 34.15 33.90 68.05 Dan Crocker GSC
4 3 35.06 34.18 69.24 Emma Wilson TATE
5 14 36.10 36.28 72.38 Mark Carey BRINDABELLA
6 21 36.83 35.94 72.77 Peter Guenther GSC
7 2 36.15 36.73 72.88 Matilda Forsdyke COOMA
8 15 37.24 37.21 74.45 Damian Russett CAC
9 17 38.48 36.51 74.99 Sam Tomasi COOMA

10 16 38.86 37.80 76.66 Aurelia Guenther Evans GSC
11 7 39.47 38.68 78.15 Adam Forsdyke COOMA
12 9 38.98 39.79 78.77 Mal Utley BRINDABELLA
13 13 39.73 39.12 78.85 Jamie Pinkerton TATE
14 5 40.08 39.29 79.37 Stephen Bygrave CAC
15 8 40.67 38.80 79.47 Chris Healy TATE
16 12 41.22 40.81 82.03 Charles Rath COOMA
17 24 41.49 41.10 82.59 Mia Hancock BRINDABELLA
18 10 41.55 41.09 82.64 Kel Heatly CAC
19 18 41.50 41.15 82.65 Georgina Dudzinski TATE
20 25 42.53 42.19 84.72 Will Comensoli CAC
21 26 45.06 45.00 90.06 Monika Winkler GSC
22 28 45.52 44.80 90.32 Steve Casson TATE
23 23 45.85 44.58 90.43 Tim Gratwick TATE
24 31 46.81 44.44 91.25 Lachlan Young BRINDABELLA extra
25 22 46.25 46.68 92.93 Ashleigh Hampton COOMA
26 4 56.02 37.13 93.15 Mark Jacquemin BRINDABELLA
27 27 48.15 46.42 94.57 Christie Hampton COOMA
28 20 48.08 47.39 95.47 Sarah Brake CAC
29 19 49.01 47.61 96.62 James Lawrence BRINDABELLA
30 30 50.68 52.35 103.03 Sybilla Elvin CAC
31 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
43 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
44 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
45 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balmain Cup 2025 Individual Slalom Results



Place Club bib name Raw Time Time Total Time Percentage
6 Thomas Reitstatter 64.56 64.56

10 Kent Carpenter 65.00 65.00
15 Dan Crocker 68.05 68.05
20 Peter Guenther 72.77 72.77
25 Aurelia Guenther Evans 76.66
30 Monika Winkler 90.06
12 Matilda Forsdyke 72.88 72.88

2 Sam Tomasi 74.99 74.99
17 Adam Forsdyke 78.15 78.15

7 Charles Rath 82.03 82.03
22 Ashleigh Hampton 92.93
27 Christie Hampton 94.57

9 Emma Wilson 69.24 69.24
4 Jamie Pinkerton 78.85 78.85

24 Chris Healy 79.47 79.47
19 Georgina Dudzinski 82.65 82.65
29 Steve Casson 90.32
14 Tim Gratwick 90.43

3 Damian Russett 74.45 74.45
8 Stephen Bygrave 79.37 79.37

18 Kel Heatly 82.64 82.64
13 Will Comensoli 84.72 84.72
23 Sarah Brake 95.47
28 Sybilla Elvin 103.03

1 Mark Carey 72.38 72.38
6 Mal Utley 78.77 78.77

11 Mia Hancock 82.59 82.59
16 Mark Jacquemin 93.15 93.15
21 James Lawrence 96.62
26

100.00%

87.77%

87.16%

84.18%

82.71%

Balmain Cup 2025 Club Slalom Results
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Place Bib Run 1 Run 2 Total Name Club
1 1 24.05 24.24 48.29 Kent Carpenter GSC
2 6 24.48 24.51 48.99 Thomas Reitstatter GSC
3 11 25.08 24.83 49.91 Dan Crocker GSC
4 17 25.38 25.35 50.73 Sam Tomasi COOMA
5 19 26.11 25.99 52.10 Mark Carey BRINDABELLA
6 4 26.11 26.19 52.30 Mark Jacquemin BRINDABELLA
7 3 26.71 25.93 52.64 Emma Wilson TATE
8 2 26.52 26.15 52.67 Matilda Forsdyke COOMA
9 7 26.80 26.09 52.89 Adam Forsdyke COOMA

10 13 27.04 26.00 53.04 Daniel Healy TATE
11 14 26.52 26.54 53.06 Jeanette Korten BRINDABELLA
12 15 26.04 27.19 53.23 Damian Russett CAC
13 25 26.76 26.50 53.26 Kel Heatly CAC
14 24 26.95 26.85 53.80 Mia Hancock BRINDABELLA
15 8 27.21 26.64 53.85 Chris Healy TATE
16 16 27.50 26.36 53.86 Aurelia Guenther Evans GSC
17 5 27.12 27.13 54.25 Stephen Bygrave CAC
18 10 27.23 27.27 54.50 William Brake CAC
19 12 27.19 27.43 54.62 Charles Rath COOMA
20 23 27.62 27.53 55.15 Tim Gratwick TATE
21 18 27.98 27.39 55.37 Georgina Dudzinski TATE
22 28 28.34 28.22 56.56 Rex Lane TATE
23 27 28.68 28.40 57.08 Christie Hampton COOMA
24 32 28.75 28.48 57.23 Steve Casson TATE
25 26 28.54 28.71 57.25 Monika Winkler GSC
26 22 28.90 28.98 57.88 Ashleigh Hampton COOMA
27 29 29.00 29.07 58.07 James Lawrence BRINDABELLA
28 31 29.45 28.65 58.10 Lachlan Young BRINDABELLA extra
29 20 30.07 30.20 60.27 Sarah Brake CAC
30 30 32.26 31.93 64.19 Sybilla Elvin CAC
31 21 26.32 DNF - Did not finishDNF Peter Guenther GSC
32 9 DNF - Did not finish26.52 DNF Mal Utley BRINDABELLA
33 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
43 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
44 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
45 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balmain Cup 2025 Individual Giant Slalom Results



Place Club bib name Raw Time Time Total Time Percentage
1 Kent Carpenter 48.29 48.29
6 Thomas Reitstatter 48.99 48.99

11 Dan Crocker 49.91 49.91
16 Aurelia Guenther Evans 53.86 53.86
26 Monika Winkler 57.25
21 Peter Guenther DNF
17 Sam Tomasi 50.73 50.73

2 Matilda Forsdyke 52.67 52.67
7 Adam Forsdyke 52.89 52.89

12 Charles Rath 54.62 54.62
27 Christie Hampton 57.08
22 Ashleigh Hampton 57.88
19 Mark Carey 52.10 52.10

4 Mark Jacquemin 52.30 52.30
14 Jeanette Korten 53.06 53.06
24 Mia Hancock 53.80 53.80
29 James Lawrence 58.07

9 Mal Utley DNF
3 Emma Wilson 52.64 52.64

13 Daniel Healy 53.04 53.04
8 Chris Healy 53.85 53.85

23 Tim Gratwick 55.15 55.15
18 Georgina Dudzinski 55.37
28 Rex Lane 56.56
15 Damian Russett 53.23 53.23
25 Kel Heatly 53.26 53.26

5 Stephen Bygrave 54.25 54.25
10 William Brake 54.50 54.50
20 Sarah Brake 60.27
30 Sybilla Elvin 64.19

5 CAC 215.24

100.00%

95.33%

95.17%

93.65%

93.41%

3 BRINDABELLA 211.26

4 TATE 214.68

1 GSC 201.05

2 COOMA 210.91

Balmain Cup 2025 Club Giant Slalom Results



Place Bib Run 1 Run 2 Total Name Club
1 5 25.97 26.30 52.27 Valentino Guseli CAC
2 10 26.85 26.33 53.18 Jet Lange CAC
3 15 27.10 28.60 55.70 Ryder Young CAC
4 9 28.88 28.58 57.46 Conrad Buffier BRINDABELLA
5 12 29.01 28.78 57.79 Ryan Welsch COOMA
6 2 29.66 29.51 59.17 Anders Auer COOMA
7 17 30.20 30.01 60.21 Georgia Farrell COOMA
8 4 30.65 30.06 60.71 Mark Jacquemin BRINDABELLA
9 7 30.51 30.25 60.76 Saskia Auer COOMA

10 3 30.56 30.54 61.10 Leo Lane TATE
11 1 31.24 31.21 62.45 Garry Brown GSC
12 20 32.19 30.29 62.48 Ali Guseli CAC
13 25 31.12 31.70 62.82 Ric Guseli CAC
14 8 31.49 32.00 63.49 Harvey Lane TATE
15 24 36.11 27.44 63.55 Alex Ellinghausen BRINDABELLA
16 19 31.67 32.24 63.91 Scarlett Ellinghousen BRINDABELLA
17 30 33.46 33.11 66.57 Nina Lange CAC
18 6 36.58 31.46 68.04 Jason Brown GSC
19 18 34.18 34.22 68.40 Georgia Dawson TATE
20 11 34.15 34.79 68.94 Emily Brown GSC
21 13 34.75 34.94 69.69 Josh Priddle TATE
22 29 35.33 34.99 70.32 Eliza Ellinghausen BRINDABELLA
23 16 38.77 33.58 72.35 Xavier Brown GSC
24 23 36.75 35.89 72.64 Steve Casson TATE
25 22 39.16 38.17 77.33 Kirralee Hinch COOMA
26 27 38.65 39.05 77.70 Scott Hinch COOMA
27 28 41.29 40.81 82.10 Lisa Reade TATE
28 21 40.95 DQ DNF Makayla Brown GSC
29 14 DQ 36.08 DNF Ava Ellinghausen BRINDABELLA
30 26 DNS DNS DNF Jason Otter GSC
31 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
35 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
43 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
44 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
45 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balmain Cup 2025 Individual Snowboard Giant Slalom Results



Place Club bib name Raw Time Time Total Time Percentage
5 Valentino Guseli 52.27 52.27

10 Jet Lange 53.18 53.18
15 Ryder Young 55.70 55.70
20 Ali Guseli 62.48 62.48
25 Ric Guseli 62.82
30 Nina Lange 66.57
12 Ryan Welsch 57.79 57.79

2 Anders Auer 59.17 59.17
17 Georgia Farrell 60.21 60.21

7 Saskia Auer 60.76 60.76
22 Kirralee Hinch 77.33
27 Scott Hinch 77.70

9 Conrad Buffier 57.46 57.46
4 Mark Jacquemin 60.71 60.71

24 Alex Ellinghausen 63.55 63.55
19 Scarlett Ellinghousen 63.91 63.91
29 Eliza Ellinghausen 70.32
14 Ava Ellinghausen DNF

3 Leo Lane 61.10 61.10
8 Harvey Lane 63.49 63.49

18 Georgia Dawson 68.40 68.40
13 Josh Priddle 69.69 69.69
23 Steve Casson 72.64
28 Lisa Reade 82.10

1 Garry Brown 62.45 62.45
6 Jason Brown 68.04 68.04

11 Emily Brown 68.94 68.94
16 Xavier Brown 72.35 72.35
21 Makayla Brown DNF
26 Jason Otter DNF

2 COOMA 237.93 93.99%

5 GSC 271.78 82.28%

3 BRINDABELLA 245.63 91.04%

4 TATE 262.68 85.13%

Balmain Cup 2025 Club Snowboard Giant Slalom Results

1 CAC 223.63 100.00%



Place Bib Run 1 Name Club
1 2 05:02.0 Liam Burton COOMA
2 5 05:52.5 Bentley Walker-Broose CAC
3 22 06:32.9 Adam Forsdyke COOMA
4 20 06:41.4 Lee Bygrave CAC
5 12 06:43.6 Satara Moon COOMA
6 11 07:02.6 Dan Crocker GSC
7 7 07:03.4 Anthony Evans COOMA
8 25 07:18.2 Ivar Berget CAC
9 10 07:28.9 Harriet Greville CAC

10 15 07:30.8 Tim Greville CAC
11 6 07:33.0 Peter Fitzpatrick GSC
12 1 07:49.6 Kent Carpenter GSC
13 8 08:17.5 Tony Nicholson TATE
14 17 08:17.6 Carla Ziljstra COOMA
15 27 08:19.0 Saskia Auer COOMA
16 3 08:41.8 Chris Healy TATE
17 16 08:50.1 Ralph Wese GSC
18 19 09:20.0 Greg Morrison BRINDABELLA
19 26 09:36.8 Ella Crocker GSC
20 13 09:46.4 Josh Priddle TATE
21 18 10:00.8 Rex Lane TATE
22 33 10:30.6 Matilda Forsdyke COOMA
23 23 10:34.6 Lucy Bain TATE
24 9 10:39.4 Lachlan Young BRINDABELLA
25 4 10:59.9 Mark Jacquemin BRINDABELLA
26 30 11:02.5 Jenny Mcleod CAC
27 28 11:27.9 Zara Dawson TATE
28 14 12:05.4 Ken Young BRINDABELLA
29 24 12:21.4 Mia Hancock BRINDABELLA
30 21 DNS Aurelia Guenther Evans GSC
31 0 00:00.0
32 0 00:00.0
33 0 00:00.0
34 0 00:00.0
35 0 00:00.0
36 0 00:00.0
37 0 00:00.0
38 0 00:00.0
39 0 00:00.0
40 0 00:00.0
41 0 00:00.0
42 0 00:00.0
43 0 00:00.0
44 0 00:00.0
45 0 00:00.0

Balmain Cup 2025 Individual Cross Country Results



Place Club bib name Raw Time Time Total Time Percentage
2 Liam Burton 5:02.0 5:02.0

22 Adam Forsdyke 6:32.9 6:32.9
12 Satara Moon 6:43.6 6:43.6

7 Anthony Evans 15:29.3 7:03.4
17 Carla Ziljstra 8:17.6
27 Saskia Auer 8:19.0

5 Bentley Walker-Broose 5:52.5 5:52.5
20 Lee Bygrave 6:41.4 6:41.4
25 Ivar Berget 7:18.2 7:18.2
10 Harriet Greville 7:28.9 7:28.9
15 Tim Greville 7:30.8
30 Jenny Mcleod 11:02.5
11 Dan Crocker 7:02.6 7:02.6

6 Peter Fitzpatrick 7:33.0 7:33.0
1 Kent Carpenter 7:49.6 7:49.6

16 Ralph Wese 8:50.1 8:50.1
26 Ella Crocker 9:36.8
21 Aurelia Guenther Evans DNF

8 Tony Nicholson 8:17.5 8:17.5
3 Chris Healy 8:41.8 8:41.8

13 Josh Priddle 9:46.4 9:46.4
18 Rex Lane 10:00.8 10:00.8
23 Lucy Bain 10:34.6
28 Zara Dawson 11:27.9
19 Greg Morrison 9:20.0 9:20.0

9 Lachlan Young 10:39.4 10:39.4
4 Mark Jacquemin 10:59.9 10:59.9

14 Ken Young 12:05.4 12:05.4
24 Mia Hancock 12:21.4

2 CAC 27:21.0 92.74%

5 BRINDABELLA 43:04.7 58.88%

3 GSC 31:15.3 81.16%

4 TATE 36:46.5 68.97%

Balmain Cup 2025 Club Cross Country Results

1 COOMA 25:21.9 100.00%



Place Club SL GS SB XC Total
1 COOMA 87.77% 95.33% 93.99% 100.00% 289.31%
2 CAC 84.18% 93.41% 100.00% 92.74% 286.15%
3 GSC 100.00% 100.00% 82.28% 81.16% 282.28%
4 BRINDABELLA 82.71% 95.17% 91.04% 58.88% 268.92%
5 TATE 87.16% 93.65% 85.13% 68.97% 265.95%

Balmain Cup 2025 Overall Club Results



Place Racer Club Total
Time % Time % Time % Time %

1 Dan Crocker GSC 68.05 95.52% 49.91 96.75% 7:02.6 92.97% 285.24%
2 Kent Carpenter GSC 65.00 100.00% 48.29 100.00% 7:49.6 83.67% 283.67%
3 Adam Forsdyke COOMA 78.15 83.17% 52.89 91.30% 6:32.9 100.00% 274.48%
4 Mark Jacquemin BRINDABELLA 93.15 69.78% 52.30 92.33% 60.71 100.00% 10:59.9 59.54% 262.11%
5 Chris Healy TATE 79.47 81.79% 53.85 89.68% 8:41.8 75.30% 246.76%
6 Steve Casson TATE 90.32 71.97% 57.23 84.38% 72.64 83.58% 239.92%
7 Lachlan Young BRINDABELLA 91.25 71.23% 58.10 83.12% 10:39.4 61.45% 215.80%
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Slalom Giant Slalom Snowboard Cross Country
George Dudzinski Cup 2025: Male



Place Racer Club Total
Time % Time % Time % Time %

1 Matilda Forsdyke COOMA 72.88 100.00% 52.67 100.00% 10:30.6 100.00% 300.00%
2 Mia Hancock BRINDABELLA 82.59 88.24% 53.80 97.90% 12:21.4 85.06% 271.20%
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Slalom Giant Slalom Snowboard Cross Country
George Dudzinski Cup 2025: Female


